ORDINANCE NO. 658

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BRISBANE RESCINDING ORDINANCE NO. 656 ADOPTED AS AN URGENCY ORDINANCE ON JUNE 18, 2020

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2020, City Council adopted on an urgency basis Ordinance No. 656 concerning short term rentals in the City of Brisbane; and

WHEREAS, also on June 18, 2020, City Council introduced on a non-urgency basis Ordinance No. 655 concerning short term rentals in the City of Brisbane; and

WHEREAS, City Council adopted Ordinance No. 655 on September 3, 2020 and Ordinance No. 655 went into effect on October 3, 2020 and remains in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, there is no longer any need for Ordinance No. 656 as its operative provisions are embedded in Ordinance No. 655.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRISBANE ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 656 is rescinded in its entirety.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be effective 30 days after its passage and adoption.

* * *

The above Ordinance was regularly introduced and after the waiting time required by law was thereafter passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Brisbane held on December 10, 2020, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Terry O'Connell, Mayor

ATTEST:

Ingrid Padilla, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Thomas McMorrow, City Attorney